THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS

DEPT: Board of S	upervisors	A P	BOARD AGENDA #_*A-5b	
Urgent	□ Routine □		AGENDA DATE Septer	mber 24, 2013
	ובם ה Recommendation Y	-	4/5 Vote Required YES	
SUBJECT:				
Approval of Appoir	ntment of Darrell Cor	dova to the East Stan	islaus Resource Conservatio	on District
STAFF RECOMMENDA	TIONS:			
Appoint Darrell Co ending on June 30		anislaus Resource Co	onservation District to fill an u	nexpired term
Contact person: 0	Christine Ferraro Tall	lman, Clerk of the Boa	ırd Phone number:	209-525-4494
FISCAL IMPACT:				
THERE IS NO IISCALL	mpact associated wi	ur uns agenda item.		
BOARD ACTION AS FC	LLOWS:			
			No. 2013-473	
Noes: Supervisors: Excused or Absent:	following vote, D'Brien, Withrow, Monte None Supervisors: None	eith, De Martini and Chai	nded by Supervisor _ Monteith	
_	l as recommended			
2) Denied				
3) Approved	l as amended			
4)Other:				

Mistine terrare

ATTEST:

CHRISTINE FERRARO TALLMAN, Clerk



BUARD OF SUPERVISORS

2013 SEP -9 A 10: 37

3800 Cornucopia Way, Suite E Modesto, California 95358 209.491.9320 ext. 122 (p) 209.491.9331 (f)

Board of Directors

Sherman A. Boone, Chairman Mike Passalaqua, Vice Chairman Frank Coelho, Treasurer Susan Harper, Director Cle Moore-Bell, Associate Director

September 5, 2013

Stanislaus County Board of Supervisors c/o Christine Ferraro Tallman, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 1010 10th Street, Suite 6700 Modesto, CA 95354

To Whom It May Concern:

The East Stanislaus Resource Conservation District supports the application for appointment to the District's board submitted by Darrell Cordova and included with this letter.

Mr. Cordova, as a local advocate for resource concerns, would be an asset to the District as a board member. In addition to being a local landowner and producer, Mr. Cordova has been involved in many groups around the county, including Farm Bureau, and is extremely knowledgeable in many of the projects or issues we work on. He is also familiar with many of the other entities we often partner with, making his involvement with ESRCD something we wholeheartedly would welcome.

Thank you for your consideration.

Sincerely,

Jamie Meek

Administrative Manager

East Stanislaus Resource Conservation District

Enclosure: Application for Appointment, Darrell Cordova